UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MEDTRONIC, INC., AND MEDTRONIC VASCULAR, INC., Petitioner,

v.

TELEFLEX INNOVATIONS S.À.R.L., Patent Owner.

> Case IPR2020-00126 Patent 8,048,032 B2

JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY THE SCHEDULE

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>. Petitioners Medtronic, Inc. and Medtronic Vascular, Inc. and Patent Owner Teleflex Innovations S.À.R.L., through their attorneys of record, hereby stipulate and agree to modify certain DUE DATES set forth in the August 14, 2020 Conduct of Proceedings Order, Paper 29, as follows:

Paper	Original Due Date	Modified Due Date
Patent Owner's Response to Petition (included in DUE DATE 1)	September 24, 2020	October 1, 2020
Petitioners' Reply (included in DUE DATE 2)	December 17, 2020	December 21, 2020
Patent Owner's sur-reply (included in DUE DATE 3)	January 26, 2021	February 1, 2021

Both parties stipulate the changes to DUE DATE 1, DUE DATE 2, and DUE DATE 3 are limited specifically to the paper, and accompanying materials submitted therewith, listed above. The remaining deadlines set forth in the Conduct of Proceedings Order remain as set forth therein.

Dated: September 4, 2020

Respectfully submitted,

/Cyrus A. Morton/

Cyrus A. Morton Registration No. 44,954 Robins Kaplan LLP 2800 LaSalle Plaza 800 LaSalle Avenue Minneapolis, MN 55402 Tel: 612-349-8722 Fax: 612-339-4181 CMorton@RobinsKaplan.com *Attorney for Petitioner*

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this September 4, 2020, a copy of this Joint

Stipulation to Modify the Schedule was served in its entirety by electronic mail on

Patent Owner's counsel at the following addresses indicated in Patent Owner's

Mandatory Notices:

J. Derek Vandenburgh, Reg. No. 32,179 dvandenburgh@carlsoncaspers.com

Dennis C. Bremer, Reg. No. 40,528 dbremer@carlsoncaspers.com

Dated: September 4, 2020

Respectfully submitted,

/Cyrus A. Morton/

Cyrus A. Morton Registration No. 44,954 *Attorney for Petitioner*